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Minnesota Survey Results

Do you think Wisconsin voters should recall
Governor Scott Walker, or not?

Wisconsin voters should recall Walker............ 38%
They should NOt ... 38%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 23%

Do you think the Minnesota Constitution should
be amended to require a three-fifths
supermajority of the State Legislature in order
to impose a new tax or raise existing taxes, or
not?
Would support a constitutional amendment
requiring a supermajority of state legislators

inorder to raise taxes .......ccoeeeeeeeevvvvviieieeeennnnn, 6%
WOUId NOL......veiiiiiiiecce s 39%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 25%

Do you think the Minnesota Constitution should
be amended to prevent state government
shutdowns and prevent lawmakers and the
governor from taking paychecks during a
shutdown, or not?

Would support a constitutional amendment to

prevent a state government shutdown............ 6%
WOUld MOt 27%
NOE SUIE ... 16%

Do you believe the US should use military force
to stop Iran from obtaining a nuclear weapon,
or not?

The U.S. should use military force to prevent

Iran from obtaining a nuclear weapon............. 0%
It should NOt........ccoiiiiiiii e 37%
NOLSUIE ... 23%
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Do you think the Minnesota Constitution should
be amended to require that voters present a
current and accurate driver's license, state 1D,
or voter ID card in order to cast a ballot, or not?

Voters should be required to show a photo ID

before VOtiNg .......ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiece 65%
Don't think they should be...........ccccccoiiinneeen. 30%
NOLSUIE ... 4%

Do you support or oppose SOPA? If you
support SOPA, press 1. If you oppose SOPA,
press 2. If you have no idea what the heck I'm
talking about, press 3.

SUPPOIT .o 5%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeee e 32%
No idea what the heck I'm talking about ......... 64%
Who did you vote for President in 20087
JONN MCCAIN.......oeveeeeeeeeieeeeeee e 42%
Barack Obama.............cveveeveeverreeresreseeeresneenen. 51%
Someone else/Don't remember ............ccc...... 6%
Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?
Very liberal ... 11%
Somewhat liberal ... 22%
MOEIALe. .....eeeeeieeiiiiiiiieee e 29%
Somewhat conservative............ccceeeeieeiiiinins 22%
Very CONSEIVALIVE .......covreeieeerieieseeeieeeeie s 16%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 51%
MN....eeeee e 49%
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Q10 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican, Q12 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to

press 2. If you are an independent or identify 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
with another party, press 3. older than 65, press 4.
Democrat..........coooviiiiiiiiiie 36% 1810 29. i 12%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 33% B0 045 e 32%
Independent/Other ..., 32% AB 10 B5..eeiiiiiee i 36%
Qll If yOU are White' press 1. 1f Other’ press 2. Olderthan 65........ceeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeiee e 20%
WHILE ... 92%
OtNer .. e 8%
January 21-22, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Bivd. D
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John [Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama remember Base [McCain |Obama remember
Should WI Recall Should Constitution
Walker? Be Amended So 3/5
Wisconsin voters |38% 8%  65% 26% ?eq“"fd to Raise
should recall Walker axes:
- 0, 0, 0,
They should not|38%  70%  12% 47% Would supportaco-136%  53%  21% 49%
nstitutional amend-
Not sure | 23% 22% 23% 28% ment requiring asu-
permajority of state
legislators in order
to raise taxes
Would not | 39% 21% 55% 19%
Not sure | 25% 26% 24% 32%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John [Barack |Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Should Constitution Should US Use Force
Be Amended to to Prevent Iran
Prevent Gov't Nuke?
2
Shutdowns? The US. should use |40%  55%  30% 23%
Would support a|56% 64% 51% 53% military force to
constitutional prevent Iran from
amendment to obtaining anuclear
prevent a state weapon
government It should not [37%  21%  49% 49%
shutdown
0, 0, 0, 0,
Would not|27%  22%  32% 27% Notsure|23%  24%  21% 28%
Not sure | 16% 14% 17% 20%
January 21-22, 2012 3020 I-_||ghwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,236 Minnesota voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama remember Base [McCain |Obama remember
Should Constitution Support/Oppose
Be Amended to SOPA
Require Photo IDto Support| 5% 6% 3% 8%
Vote?
0, 0, 0, 0,
Voters should be [65%  90%  44% 78% Oppose|32%  26%  36% 35%
required to show a No idea w hat the [ 64% 69% 61% 57%
photo IDbefore heck I'm talking
voting about
Don't think they | 30% 7% 50% 18%
should be
Not sure | 4% 3% 6% 5%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative |conservative Base (liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative |conservative
Should WI Recall

Walker?

Wisconsin voters
should recall Walker

38%  75% 64%

38%
23%

They should not 8%

17%

10%

Not sure 26%

46%

26%
27%

12%

67%
21%

5%

76%
19%

Should Constitution
Be Amended So 3/5
Required to Raise
Taxes?

Would support aco-
nstitutional amend-

ment requiring asu-
permajority of state
legislators in order

to raise taxes

Would not

Not sure

36%

39%

25%

18%

61%
21%

19%

54%
27%

27%

47%
26%

48%

24%
28%

68%

10%
22%
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Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Should Constitution Should US Use Force
Be Amended to to Prevent Iran
Prevent Gov't Nuke?
Shutdowns? The US. should use |40%  20% 24% 38% 48% 65%
Would support a|56%  39% 53% 58% 61% 62% military force to
constitutional prevent Iran from
amendment to obtaining a nuclear
prevent a state weapon
government It should not |37%  64% 51% 1% 24% 15%
shutdown
0/ 0 0 0 0, 0
Would not [27%  47% 24% 30% 23% 21% Notsure|23% 16% 2% 21% 28% 21%
Not sure |16%  14% 23% 12% 16% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Should Constitution Support/Oppose
Be Amended to SOPA
Require Photo IDto Support| 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% %
Vote?
0/ 0, 0 0, 0, 0
Voters should be [65%  34% 44% 61% 85% 95% Oppose|32%  49% 34% 80% 29% 25%
required to show a No ideawhat the |64%  49% 61% 67% 66% 67%
photo IDbefore heck I'm talking
voting about
Don't think they |30%  62% 51% 34% 12% 2%
should be
Not sure | 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3%
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Should Constitution
Be Amended to
Prevent Gov't
Shutdowns?

Gender Gender
Base ([Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Should WI Recall Should Constitution
Walker? Be Amended So 3/5
Wisconsin voters |38%  39%  38% Required to Raise
Taxes?
should recall Walker
- 0, 0, 0,
They should not | 38% 31% 47% quld gupportaco 36% 30%  43%
nstitutional amend-
Not sure | 23% 30% 16% ment requiring asu-
permajority of state
legislators in order
to raise taxes
Would not | 39% 36% 42%
Not sure | 25% 35% 15%
Gender Gender
Base ([Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man

Should US Use Force
to Prevent Iran
Nuke?

The U.S. should use

40% 33% 47%

Would support a|56% 56% 57% military force to
constitutional prevent Iran from
amendment to obtaining anuclear
prevent a state weapon
go;’ﬁ;?(?:)svn; It should not|37% 40% 35%
Would not|27%  25%  30% Notsure |23%  27% 18%
Not sure | 16% 19% 14%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Should Constitution Support/Oppose
Be Amended to SOPA
Require Photo IDto Support| 5% 2% 5%
Vote?
2% 28% 36%
Voters should be | 65% 64% 67% Oppose | 32% 0 0
required to show a No ideawhat the | 64% 68% 59%
photo IDbefore heck I'm talking
voting about
Don't think they [ 30% 31% 29%
should be
Not sure| 4% 5% 4%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Should WI Recall
Walker?

Wisconsin voters | 38%

should recall Walker
38%
23%

They should not

Not sure

2% 6% 34%

37%
28%

7% 74%

21% 20%

Should Constitution
Be Amended So 3/5
Required to Raise
Taxes?

Would support a co-|36%
nstitutional amend-
ment requiring asu-
permajority of state
legislators in order

to raise taxes
Would not | 39%

Not sure | 25%

17% 54% 37%

58% 18% 39%

25% 27% 24%
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Should Constitution Should US Use Force
Be Amended to to Prevent Iran
Prevent Gov't Nuke?
?
Shutdowns? The U.S. should use | 40% 29% 56% 35%
Would support a|56% 47% 66% 57% military force to
constitutional prevent Iran from
amendment to obtaining a nuclear
prevent a state weapon
government It should not | 37% 53% 21% 37%
shutdown
0, 0, 0, 0,
Would not | 27% 34% 20% 20% Not sure | 23% 19% 22% 21%
Not sure [ 16% 19% 15% 14%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Should Constitution Support/Oppose
Be Amended to SOPA
Require Photo IDto Support| 5% 4% 7% 3%
Vote?
0, 0, 0, 0,
Voters should be | 65% 38% 90% 70% Oppose | 32% 3% 27% 30%
required to show a No idea w hat the | 64% 59% 65% 68%
photo IDbefore heck I'm talking
voting about
Don't think they [ 30% 56% 8% 26%
should be
Not sure | 4% 6% 2% 5%
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Race Race
Base |White [Other Base |White [Other
Should WI Recall Should Constitution
Walker? Be Amended So 3/5
Wisconsin voters |38% 38% 48% Required to Raise
Taxes?
should recall Walker
- 0, 0, 0,
They should not [38% 39%  31% Would supportaco-|36% 36%  30%
nstitutional amend-
Not sure |23% 23% 20% ment requiring asu-
permajority of state
legislators in order
to raise taxes
Would not|39% 38% 47%
Not sure |25% 25% 24%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Should Constitution Should US Use Force
Be Amended to to Prevent Iran
Prevent Gov't Nuke?
2
Shutdowns? The U.S. should use |40% 40%  39%
Would support a|56% 57% 54% military force to
constitutional prevent Iran from
amendment to obtaining anuclear
prevent astate weapon
government It should not|37% 37% 42%
shutdown
0, 0, 0,
Would not [27% 27%  34% Notsure 23% 23% 19%
Not sure|16% 17% 13%
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Race Race
Base |White [Other Base |White [Other
Should Constitution Support/Oppose
Be Amended to SOPA
Require Photo IDto Support| 5% 5% 4%
Vote?
9 1% 4%
Voters should be [65% 66% 58% Oppose|32% 31%  34%
required to show a No ideawhat the |64% 64% 62%
photo IDbefore heck I'm talking
voting about
Don't think they |30% 30% 33%
should be
Not sure| 4% 4% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Should WI Recall Should Constitution
Walker? Be Amended So 3/5
Wisconsin voters [38% 43% 36% 39%  39% Req””?ed to Raise
should recall Walker Taxes?
They should not[38% 24% 44% 40%  36% Would supportaco-(36% 32% 41% 36%  30%
nstitutional amend-
Not sure [23% 34% 20% 21% 26% ment requiring a su-
permajority of state
legislators in order
to raise taxes
Would not |39% 41% 43% 36% 36%
Not sure [25% 27% 16% 28% 33%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Should Constitution Should US Use Force
Be Amended to to Prevent Iran
Prevent Gov't Nuke?
Shutdowns? The US. should use |40% 35% 48% 39%  31%
Would support a|56% 57% 57% 53% 61% military force to
constitutional prevent Iran from
amendment to obtaining a nuclear
prevent a state weapon
government It should not |37% 48% 34% 35%  41%
shutdown
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Would not|27% 33% 29% 28%  20% Notsure 23% 17% 17% 26%  28%
Not sure |16% 10% 14% 18% 19%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Should Constitution Support/Oppose
Be Amended to SOPA
Require Photo IDto Support| 5% 5% 4% 6% 3%
Vote?
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Voters should be [65% 69% 67% 64% 62% Oppose |32% 54%  38%  30% 13%
required to show a No ideawhat the |64% 41% 58% 65% 84%
photo IDbefore heck I'm talking
voting about
Don't think they |[30% 25% 30% 31% 32%
should be
Not sure| 4% 5% 2% 5% 6%
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